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GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GENERATION DIVISION W&P
 GILGIT


No. EE/Gen/WP/AB-10/2023-24//328                                                        Dated 23rd May, 2024



Subject:- 	NOTICE INVITING TENDER 


1.		Tenders for the mentioned work are hereby invited from  approved/enlisted contractors/firms of the Water & Power Department on the date and time mentioned below  which will be opened by the undersigned in the presence of contractors:- 


	S#
	Name of work
	Estimated cost
	Earnest money Rs.
	Cost of tender form
	Date of submission
	Date of opening

	1. 
	Supply/Installation of Bio Metric and CCT Camera 
	2820000
	56400
	2000
	7.6.2024
 (9:00 AM)
	7.5.2024
 (9:30 AM)

	2. 
	Generation of EE at 03 MW HPS Ph-III Juglote Sai
	173000
	3460
	1000
	7.6.2024
 (10:00 AM)
	7.6.2024
 (10:30 AM)

	3. 
	Removal of flood deposit from forebay and De-silting Basin and trap power channel at 14 MW HPS Nalter-V Gilgit
	1597474
	31949
	2000
	7.6.2024
 (11:00 AM)
	7.6.2024
 (11:30 AM)

	4. 
	Supply/Installation of Bio Metric and CCT Camera 
	2626200
	52524
	2000
	7.6.2024
 (12:00 PM)
	7.6.2024
 (12:30 PM)

	5. 
	Const of protective wall along river for protection of W&P Divisional office Gilgit.
	1500000
	30000
	2000
	7.6.2024
 (1:00 PM)
	7.6.2024
 (12:30 PM)




TERMS AND CONDITION:- 


1.	Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant category duly renewed for 2023-2024 is pre requisite for issuance of tender form.
2.	Receipt of registration for the year 2023-2024 is compulsory for the issuance of tender form.
3.	Tender forms can be obtained from the office of the undersigned i.e Water & Power Division Gilgit located Near Eidgah Konodas Gilgit on cash payment (non –refundable) during office 	hours.

4.	Contractor/firm must have the experience of import/export with documentary proof 2% earnest money of the estimated cost in the shape of call deposit in the name of Executive Engineer W&P Generation Division Gilgit from any schedule Bank of Pakistan.

5.	No tender will be sold on the date of opening tender. 

6.	Conditional tenders will be rejected.



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
GENERATION
(Ph # 05811-960732)
Distributions:-
1.	Chief Engineer W&P Deptt. Gilgit Region..
2.	Supdtg: Engineer Circle Office Gilgit.
3.	PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk
4.	Contrs. Association Office Gilgit.
      5.	Office Notice Board
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